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NPU 

 

 

Chairperson 

 

 

Location 

 

 

Date 

 

 

Planner 

 

 

Zoning Contact 

 
 
 

A 

 
W. Brinkley Dickerson, Jr. 

4206 Dykes Drive Atlanta, GA 30342 
brink.dickerson@troutmansanders. 

com 

 
 

Atlanta Speech School  3160 
Northside Pkwy 

Atlanta, GA 30327 

 

 
 

First Tuesday 
7:00pm 

 
Forrest Rose 

404-330-6145 
fprose@atlantaga.gov 

 

Nina Schwartz 
3489 Dumbarten Road 

Atlanta, GA 30327 
404-697-6857 

ninaschwartz@comcast.net 

 
 
 
 

B 

 

 

Andrea Bennett 
660 Old Ivy Road NE 
Atlanta, GA 30342 

404- 231-4130 
andrea0599@gmail.com 

 

 
 

Cathedral of St. Phillip 
2477 Peachtree Road 

Atlanta, GA 30305 

 

 
 
 

First Tuesday 
7:00pm 

 

 
Jessica Lavandier 

404-865-8522 
jlavandier@atlantaga.gov 

 

 
Bill Murray 

3221 Peachtree Road, Suite 105 
Atlanta, GA 30305 

bill.murray@bhhsgeorgia.com 

 
 
 

 

C 

 
Zack Gober 

3475 Piedmont Road, NE 
Suite 1150 

Atlanta, GA 30305 
404-931-7887 

zgober@lavista.com 

 

 
 

Trinity Presbyterian Church 
3003 Howell Mill Rd 

Building B, Room 108 
Atlanta, GA 30327 

 
 
 
 

First Tuesday 
7:00pm 

 

 
 

Jerrel Leonard 
404-330-6778 

jaleonard@atlantaga.gov 

 
Zack Gober 

3475 Piedmont Road, NE 
Suite 1150 

Atlanta, GA 30305 
404-931-7887 

zgober@lavista.com 

 
 
 

D 

 

Jim Martin 
764 Verner Street 
Atlanta, GA 30318 

404-894-6794 
james.martin@me.gatech.edu 

 
The Agape Community 

Center 
2353 Bolton Rd NW 
Atlanta, GA 30318 

 

 
 

Fourth Tuesday 
7:30pm 

 

Karl Smith-Davids 
404-330-6628  

ksmith- 
davids@atlantaga.gov 

Jim Martin 
764 Verner Street 
Atlanta, GA 30318 

404-894-6794 
James.martin@me.gatech.edu 
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NPU 

 
 

Chairperson 

 
 

Location 

 
 

Date 

 
 

Planner 

 
 

Zoning Contact 

 
 
 

E 

 

Nabil Hammam 
1729 Friar Tuck Rd. NE 

Atlanta, GA 30309 (404) 
886-8448 

nabilhammam5@gmail.com 

 
 

Peachtree Christian Church 
1580 Peachtree St NE 

Atlanta, GA 30309 

 
 
 

First Tuesday 
6:30p

m 

 

Rodney Milton 
404-335-1944 

rrmilton@atlantaga.g
ov 
 

Nabil Hammam 
1729 Friar Tuck Rd. NE 

Atlanta, Ga. 30309 
(404) 886-8448 

nabilhammam5@gmail.com 

 
 
 

F 

 

Debbie Skopczynski 

949 Rupley Drive NE 
Atlanta, GA 30306 

404-874-7483 
chair@npufatlanta.org 

 
 

Hillside Facility 
1301 Monroe Dr NE 
Atlanta, GA 30306 

 
 
 

Third Monday 
7:00p

m 

 

Doug Young 

404-330-6702 
dyoung@atlantaga.gov 

 

 

Charles Nalbone 

641 East Pelham Road NE 
Atlanta GA 30324 

404-376-3230 

 

 
 
 

G 

 

Donna Stephens 
1362 Nash Road NW 

Atlanta, GA 30331 

404-438-5930 
dyvettestephens@gmail.com 

 
 
 

Fire Station 28, 
1925 Hollywood Rd NW 

Atlanta, GA 30318 

 
 
 

Thir
d 

Thursda
y 

7:00p
m 

 

 
Mary Darby 

madarby@atlantaga.gov 
 

 

Robbie Burr 
968 Samples Dr. NW 

Atlanta, GA 30318 

404-794-4321 
rburratlanta@earthlink.net 

 
 
 

 

H 

 
 

Kathy Crawford 
P.O. Box 310045 

Atlanta, GA 31131 
404-997-2036 

kcrawford@adamsville.us 

 
 
 

Harriett Darnell Senior 
Center 

677 Fairburn Rd NW 
Atlanta, GA 30331 

 
 
 
 

First Thursday 
7:00p

m 

 
 
 

Leslie Canaan 
404-330-6709 

lcanaan@atlantaga.gov 
 

 

Kathy Crawford 
P.O. Box 310045 

Atlanta, GA 31131 
404-997-2036 

kcrawford@adamsville.us 
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NPU 

 

 

Chairperson 

 

 

Location 

 

 

Date 

 

 

Planner 

 

 

Zoning Contact 

 

 
 
 

I 

 
Theo Pace 

2509 Dogwood Court, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30311 

678-851-8540 
Theo.Pace@gmail.com 

 

 
 

Adamsville Natatorium 
3201 M.L. King Jr. Dr. 
Atlanta, GA  30331 

 
 

 
Third Wednesday 

7:00pm 

 

 
 

Tshaka Warren 
404-330-6605 

twarren@atlantaga.gov 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 

 
 
 

J 

 
Benjamin Dickerson 

1733 Detroit CT 
Atlanta, GA 30314 

404-794-1000 
benjamin.dickerson35@gmail.com 

 

 
 

Frederick Douglass High 
School 

225 H. E. Holmes Drive NW 
Atlanta, Georgia 30318 

 
 

 
Fourth Tuesday 

7:00pm 

 

 
 

Jerrel Leonard 
404-330-6778 

jaleonard@atlantaga.gov 

 

 
 

Richard Jones 
1705 Porter Drive 30314 

rj404@yahoo.com 

 

 
 
 

K 

 
Jair Sweatman 
404 362-2907 
404 210-9244 

jairsweatman@gmail.com 

 

 
 

C.A. Scott Recreation Center 
1665 ML King Jr. Dr. 
Atlanta, GA 30314 

 
 

 
Third Tuesday 

6:30pm 

 

 
 

Tshaka Warren 
404-330-6605 

twarren@atlantaga.gov 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 

L 

Pamela Flores 
FiveFourOne 10th Street No. 312 

Atlanta, GA 30318 
404-316-2653 

chair@npulatlanta.org 

 
Neighborhood Union 

Health Center 
186 Sunset Avenue 
Atlanta, GA 30314 

 

 
 

Second Tuesday 
7:00pm 

 
Leslie Canaan 
404-330-6709 

lcanaan@atlantaga.gov 

 
 

Maurice White 
Five Four One 10th St. No. 312 

Atlanta, GA 30318 
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NPU 

 

Chairperson 

 

Location 

 

Date 

 

Planner 

 

Zoning Contact 

 

 
 
 

M 

 
Derek Matory 

502 Wabash Ave N.E. 
Atlanta, GA 30312 

404-784-0814 
chair@npumatlanta.org 

 
 

Helene S. Mills Senior 
Facility 

515 John Wesley Dobbs Ave 
Atlanta, GA  30312 

 
 

 
Fourth Monday 

6:30pm 

 
 

Cesar Geraldo 
404-865-

8472 

 

 
 

 
applications@npumatlanta.org 

 

 
 
 
 

N 

 
Christopher Jenko 

1189 S. Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Atlanta, GA 30306 

404-664-3119 
chris.jenko@mcjenko.net 

 
 

Little 5 Points Community 
Center 

1083 Austin Avenue 
Atlanta, GA 30307 

 
 

 
Fourth Thursday 

7:00pm 

 

 
 

Cesar Geraldo 
404-865-8472 

cgeraldo@atlantaga.gov 

Christopher Jenko 
1189 S. Ponce de Leon Ave NE 

Atlanta, GA 30306 
404-664-3119 

chris.jenko@comcast.net 

 
 
 
 

O 

 

 

Garry W. Long 
1289 Hosea L Williams Drive, SE 

Atlanta, GA 30317 
404-524-2105 

garrywlong@me.com 

 
 
 

Branham Recreation Ctr. 
2051 Delano Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30317 

 

 
 
 

Fourth Tuesday 
6:30pm 

 

 
Racquel Jackson 
404-330-6326 

rtjackson@atlantaga.gov 

 
 
 

 
N/A 

 
 
 
 

P 

 
 
 

Reginald Rushin 
P.O. Box 311441 

Atlanta, GA 31131 
rushinr58@gmail.com 

 
 
 

Ben Hill Christian Church 
4099 Sunset Drive SW 

Atlanta, GA 30331 

 

 
 
 

First Monday 
7:00pm 

 

 
Nathan Carson 
404-330-6641 

nacarson@atlantaga.gov 

 

 
Reginald Rushin 
P.O. Box 311441 

Atlanta, GA 31131 
rushinr58@gmail.com 
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NPU 

 

 
 

Chairperson 

 

 
 

Location 

 

 
 

Date 

 

 
 

Planner 

 

 

Zoning Contact 

 

 
 
 

Q 

 
David Getachew-Smith 

590 Regency Park Drive SW 
Atlanta, GA 30331 

404-696-5248 
Davget_smith@hotmail.com 

 
 

Quality Living 
Services Senior Center 
4001 Danforth Road 
Atlanta, GA 30331 

 

 
 

Third 
Thursday 
7:00pm 

 
 

Jonathan Lewis 
404-865-8593 

jlewis@atlantaga.gov 

 
Alphanso Young 
320 Glenhurst 

Lane 
Atlanta, GA 

30331 
678-522-

5162 
Alphanso74@gmail.co

m 

 

 
 
 

R 

 
 

Ricardo Jacobs 
2474 Ivydale Dr SW 
Atlanta, GA 30311 

678-596-6773 
npurchair@outlook.com 

 

 
 

Mt. Carmel Baptist 
Church 

2755 Campbellton Rd SW 
Atlanta, GA 30311 

 
 

 
First Wednesday 

7:00pm 

 

 
 

Matt Adams 
404-330-6201 

mdadams@atlantaga.gov 

 

 
 

Renette L. Scott 
3004 Landrum Drive 

SW Atlanta, GA 30311 
Rscott2k@bellsouth.ne

t 
 

 
 
 

S 

 
Robbie Hunter 

1253 Graymont Dr SW 
Atlanta, GA 30310 

404-482-5467 
chair@npu-s.org 

 

 
 

The Vicars 
838 Cascade Rd. SW 
Atlanta, GA 30311 

 
 

 
Third Thursday 

7:00pm 

 
 

Whitney Fuller 
404-865-8554 

wfuller@atlantaga.gov 
 

 

 
Karen 
Babino 

1238 Cahaba 
Drive 

Atlanta, GA 
30311 

770-912-3922 
kbabino@yahoo.co

m 

 

 
 
 

T 

 
Terry Ross 

579 Lawton St SW 
Atlanta, GA 30310 

404-755-9996 
t-ross01@hotmail.com 

 

 
 

Kipp Strive Academy 
1444 Lucille Ave. SW 
Atlanta, GA 30310 

 

 
 

Second 
Wednesday 

7:00pm 

 

 

Carter Coleman 
404-330-6143 

DPCD-
ccoleman@atlantaga.gov 

 

 
 

Kim Parmer 
Atlanta, GA 

3 0 3 1 0  
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NPU 

 

 

Chairperson 

 

 

Location 

 

 

Date 

 

 

Planner 

 

 

Zoning Contact 

 

 
 
 

V 

 
Stephanie Flowers 

PCIA 
P.O Box 11348 

Atlanta,Ga 30310 
404-218-8480 

stephanieflowers@bellsouth.net 

 
 
 
 

Location Varies 

 
 

 
Second Monday 

7:00pm 

 
 

Christian Olteanu 
404-330-6961 

colteanu@atlantaga.gov 

 

 

James Collins 
jamesgcollin@gmail.com 

 
 
 

 

W 

 
Johnathan Barhite 

1270 Caroline St 
Unit D120-133 

Atlanta, GA 30207 
404-482-0038 

Kommunegroup@gmail 
.com 

 
 

Beulah Heights 
University 
Student 
Center 

      892 Berne Street 
SE 

Atlanta, Georgia 
30316 

 

 
Fourth 

Wednesday 
7:30pm 

 

 
 

Christian Olteanu 
404-330-6961 

colteanu@atlantaga.gov 

 
 

Rod Lee 
648 Woodland Ave SE 

Atlanta, GA 30316 
bwlv@mindspring.com 

 
 

 

X 

 

 

Michael Hopkins 
P.O. Box 82411 

Atlanta, GA 30354 
404-405-9581 

mike_atl30354@yahoo.com 

 

 
Metropolitan 

Library 
1332 Metropolitan Ave 
SW Atlanta, GA  30310 

 
 
 

Second Monday 
7:00pm 

 

 

Nathan Carson 
404-330-6641 

nacarson@atlantaga.gov 

Michael Hopkins 
P.O. Box 82411 

Atlanta, GA  30354 
404-405-9581 

Mike_atl30354@yahoo.com 

 

 
 
 

Y 

 

Russell Hopson 
128 McDonough Blvd SE 

Atlanta, GA 30315 
                 404-849-2818 

rhopson2@gmail.com 

 
The John 
Birdine 

Neighborhood 
Center 

215 Lakewood Way 
SW Atlanta, GA  

30315 

 
 

 
Third Monday 

7:00pm 

 
 

Becky Katz 
404-330-6722 

Bkatz@atlantaga.gov 

 
Thomas Cotton 

209 Hilltop Drive SW 
Atlanta, GA 30315 

770-885-0373 
Tcotton72@gmail.com 
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NPU 

 
 

Chairperson 

 
 

Location 

 
 

Date 

 
 

Planner 

 
 

Zoning Contact 

 
 
 
 

Z 

 

Anne Phillips 
1119 Valley View Road 

Atlanta, GA  30315 
404-791-1434 

Anne.phillips@bellsouth.net 

 
 

Rosel Fann Recreation 
Center 

365 Cleveland Avenue SE 
Atlanta, GA  30354 

 
 
 

Fourth 
Monday 
7:00pm 

 
 

Racquel Jackson 
404-330-6326 

rtjackson@atlantaga.gov 

 

 

 

Shirley Nichols 
989 Eisenhower Road 

Atlanta, GA  30354 
404-361-0491 

snichols@amclog.com 

 

mailto:Anne.phillips@bellsouth.net
mailto:rtjackson@atlantaga.gov
mailto:snichols@amclog.com

